DIVISION 3. - ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES
Sec. 4-1-30. — Fee schedule.

(@  [NO TEXT CHANGE]

(b)  Electrical Permit and Inspection Fee Schedule.
(1) New Construction and additions to panel service:
a. Minimum fee: ..... $50-00-54.00
*kkk

SECTION 11. That in accordance with the budget of the Building Safety Department the
Amarillo Municipal Code, Chapter 4-1, Article I, Division 4, Section 4-1-40 be and hereby is
amended to read as follows:

Sec. 4-1-40. - Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning, HVAC, Permit Fee
Schedule.

(@)  New construction or additions. The permit fees for HVAC systems installed with
either newly constructed buildings, or additions to building shall be included
with the Building Permit fee.

(b)  Existing buildings, equipment installations. For the installation or relocation of
HVAC equipment in existing buildings when separate from a project
requiring a building permit:

(1) Commercial hoods, Type I or II, for the first unit: ..... $5054.00
For each additional unit: ..... 10.00

(2) Commercial refrigeration, for the first unit: ..... 5$854.00
For each additional unit: ..... 10.00

(3) Commercial cold storage box, for the first unit: ..... 56-54.00



For each additional unit: ..... 10.00
(4) Boilers—first 100,000 BTU/hour input: ..... 56-54.00
Each additional 100,000 BTU/hour input or portion thereof: ..... 10.00
(c)  Alterations and Equipment Change Outs. Alterations of or changing out
environmental air system equipment when separate from a project requiring a building permit
require the following fees:
(1) Floor heaters, wall furnaces, unit heaters: First unit: ..... $5654.00
Each additional unit thereafter: ..... 10.00
(2) Equipment change out, per unit: First 5 tons: ..... 50.00
Each additional 5 tons or portion thereof: ..... 10.00
(3) Relocation, replacement or installation of new duct, chilled water or steam
pipes in existing buildings, per square foot of floor area: ..... 00.02
(d) Minimum permit : ..... 58 54.00
(e) Inspections: Inspections not otherwise noted above, and those requested after hours,
two hour minimum charge per hour: ..... 60.00
() Re-inspection fee : ..... 50.00

(g) Technology fee : ..... 10.00

SECTION 12. That in accordance with the budget of the Building Safety Department the
Amarillo Municipal Code, Chapter 4-1, Article I, Division 5, Section 4-1-50 be and hereby is
amended to read as follows:

Sec. 4-1-50. - Plumbing permit fees.

(a) [NO TEXT CHANGE]



(b) [NO TEXT CHANGE]

(1) [NO TEXT CHANGE]

(2) New fixture installations, additions, alterations and repairs. When there

is no
installation is made,

following schedule:

€)

from

4)

building permit issued on the same project where a plumbing

the plumbing permit fee shall be based on the

a. Minimum fee for all installations: ..... $50-54.00

b. [NO TEXT CHANGE]

Repairs and Replacements:

a. Replacement of water, gas, or sewer service line: ..... 5054.00

b. Water Heater Replacement: ..... $654.00

c. Water, sewer, or gas re-piping within a structure and separate
service lines: ..... 5054.00

Medical Gas Installations, minimum: ..... 5854.00

Plus per outlet assembly: ..... 2.00

(5)-(9) [NO TEXT CHANGE]

SECTION 13. The Amarillo Municipal Code, Chapter 4-6, Section 4-6-29 be and hereby is

amended to read as follows:

Sec. 14-6-29. - Fee; term; reapplication upon change in information.

A Transient Retail Business license issued under this division shall require a fee of
fifty dollars ($50 54.00) for each issuance. A license issued to

a Transient Retail Business shall expire at the end of thirty (30) days from its
issuance. Any change in the information required in the application shall require the
reissuance of the license by submitting a new application



